IAPO1 Rec 1271 C 36 SEP 2006

Altron W	IAPO1 Rec TETATE 06 SEP 2006			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10 - 06	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
F				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1	18189 Juments or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Michael KRETSCHMAR of Seligenstadt, Germany; and Wolfgang MOELLER of Oberursel, Germany;	Name: Biotest AG			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Landsteinerstrasse 5			
Execution Date(s) September 7, 2006				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dreieich			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GERMANY Zip:D-63303			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. SERMAN 210.5-00000			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. National Phase Application of PCT/EP05/009730 filed	B. Patent No.(s)			
September 9, 2005				
marker committee assigned	10/01/1100			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Chalin Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O.`Box 2726	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information			
State: VA Zip:22301	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5236			
Phone Number:703-549-7691	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 703-549-7692	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: chalin@smithpatent.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	<u> </u>			
Signature	September 26, 2006 Date			
CHALIN A. SMITH	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No: LNK-019

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We,

Michael KRETSCHMAR of Seligenstadt, Germany; and

Wolfgang MOELLER of Oberursel, Germany;

RECORDED: 09/26/2006

hereinafter referred to as "Applicants" have invented certain new and useful improvements in A PROCESS FOR REMOVING FIBRONECTIN FROM PLASMA FRACTIONS, the invention of which is described and claimed in PCT Application No. <u>PCT/EP05/009730</u> filed on <u>September 9, 2005</u> and designating the United States; and

Whereas,

Biotest AG Landsteinerstrasse 5 63303 Dreieich Germany

referred to herein as "A	Assignee", is desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title ar	nd interest in the same;
other good and valuable. Assignee the full and einterest in and to any a authorize and request to said Assignee, of the eithe use and behoof of here.	e consideration, Applicants by the xclusive rights to said invention and all Patents which may be granted the Commissioner of Patents and antire right, title and interest in an ansis legal representatives to the functirely as the same would have be	nis presents do sell, assig in the United States and atted therefore in the Unit Trademarks to issued sa d to the same, for his sol ll end of the term for whi	n and transfer unto said the entire right, title, and ed States, We hereby id United States Patent to e use and behoof; and for ich said Patent may be
been made. Executed this		006, at Deceich	(location).
Executed this	0 7. Sep. 200 day of,2	Michael KRETSCE 006, at Deleich Wolfgang MOELL	Colles (location).

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Page 1 of 1

> PATENT REEL: 018371 FRAME: 0487